502606296 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDAN BORSHTEEN	12/15/2013
MICHAEL KAGAN	12/16/2013
NOAM BLOCH	12/16/2013
ARIEL SHACHAR	12/17/2013
HILLEL CHAPMAN	12/15/2013
DROR BOHRER	12/15/2013
DIEGO CRUPNICOFF	12/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 586
City:	YOKNEAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)356-2229

 Phone:
 +972546968891

 Email:
 office@dkpat.co.il

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: D. KLIGLER I.P. SERVICES LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 57651

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 61576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1058-1098

PATENT

REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILLANA R. BUDAGOV
Signature:	/Millana R. Budagov/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=ExDeclaration#page1.tif source=ExDeclaration#page2.tif source=ExDeclaration#page3.tif source=ExDeclaration#page4.tif source=ExDeclaration#page5.tif source=ExDeclaration#page6.tif source=ExDeclaration#page7.tif source=ExDeclaration#page8.tif source=ExDeclaration#page9.tif source=ExDeclaration#page9.tif source=ExDeclaration#page10.tif source=ExDeclaration#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0066 Docket: 1058-1098

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I hereby declare that: This declaration and assignment are directed to the attached patent application, entitled

HANDLING TRANSPORT LAYER OPERATIONS RECEIVED OUT OF ORDER

(hereinafter, the Application).

The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to:

Mellanox Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 586, Yokneam 20692, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee),

my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed in the Application (hereinafter, the Invention), including, without limitation, the above-mentioned Application itself and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with the above-mentioned Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or

}

otherwise deriving from the above-mentioned Application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to myself, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Inventors listed below, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

rust revenue, man doesneed, curzen of istaci	3-1-1-1
Inventor signature:	Date: <u>\$//2/20/3</u>
Residence: 52 Hadas Street, Karmiel 2166152, Isra	ael
Second inventor: Michael Kagan, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov 3	1093933, Israel
Third inventor: Noam Bloch, citizen of srael Inventor signature:	Date: 16/12/2013
Residence: Bat Shlomo 3099200, Israel	3
Fourth inventor: Ariel Shachar, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 3 Shmuel Meir Blvd, Jerusalem 93127	03, Israel
Fifth inventor: Hillel Chapman, citizen of Israel a	
Inventor signature:	Date: 15/12/2013
Residence: Ein HaEmek 1925000 , Israel	

Sixth inventor: Dror Bohren citizen of Israel		1	
Inventor signature:	Date:	15/12	12013
Residence: 4 Hatamar Street, Nesher 3684104, Israel		,	/
Seventh inventor: Diego Crupnicoff, citizen of Arg	entina		
Inventor signature:	Date:		
666 Montevideo Street, Buenos Aires 1019, Argent	ina		

Docket: 1058-1098

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I hereby declare that: This declaration and assignment are directed to the attached patent application, entitled

HANDLING TRANSPORT LAYER OPERATIONS RECEIVED OUT OF ORDER

(hereinafter, the Application).

The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to:

Mellanox Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 586, Yokneam 20692, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee),

my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed in the Application (hereinafter, the Invention), including, without limitation, the above-mentioned Application itself and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with the above-mentioned Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or

1

otherwise deriving from the above-mentioned Application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to myself, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Inventors listed below, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

First inventor: Idan Borshteen, Citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 52 Hadas Street, Karmiel 2166152, Isra	el '
Second inventor: Michael Kagan, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date: Decombor 16, 2013
Residence: 71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov 30	
Third inventor: Noam Bloch, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: Bat Shlomo 3099200, Israel	
Fourth inventor: Ariel Shachar, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 3 Shmuel Meir Blvd, Jerusalem 931270	3, Israel
Fifth inventor: Hillel Chapman, citizen of Israel and	ius
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: Ein HaEmek 1925000, Israel	

Sixth inventor: Dror Bohrer, citizen of Israel		
Inventor signature:	Date:	
Residence: 4 Hatamar Street, Nesher 3684104, Israel		
Seventh inventor: Diego Crupnicoff, citizen of Arg	gentina	
Inventor signature:	Date:	
666 Montevideo Street, Buenos Aires 1019, Argen	tina	

Docket: 1058-1098

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I hereby declare that: This declaration and assignment are directed to the attached patent application, entitled

HANDLING TRANSPORT LAYER OPERATIONS RECEIVED OUT OF ORDER

(hereinafter, the Application).

The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me,

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to:

Mellanox Technologies Ltd., an Israeli company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 586, Yokneam 20692, Israel (hereinafter, Assignee),

my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and/or claimed in the Application (hereinafter, the Invention), including, without limitation, the above-mentioned Application itself and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the above-mentioned Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the above-mentioned Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the above-mentioned Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with the above-mentioned Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or

1

otherwise deriving from the above-mentioned Application, including separate assignments in connection with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to myself, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Inventors listed below, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

First inventor: Idan Borshteen, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 52 Hadas Street, Karmiel 2166152, Isra-	el
Second inventor: Michael Kagan, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: 71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov 30	093933, Israel
Third inventor: Noam Bloch, citizen of Israel	
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: Bat Shlomo 3099200, Israel	
Fourth inventor: Ariel Shachar, citizen of Israel Inventor signature:	Date: 17/0- 13
-	/
Residence: 3 Shmuel Meir Blvd, Jerusalem 931270	3, Israel
Fifth inventor: Hillel Chapman, citizen of Israel an	ad US
Inventor signature:	Date:
Residence: Ein HaEmek 1925000 , Israel	

Sixth inventor: Dror Bohrer, citizen of Israel		
Inventor signature:	Date:	
Residence: 4 Hatamar Street, Nesher 3684104, Israel		
Seventh inventor: Diego Crupnicoff, citizen of Ar	gentina	
Inventor signature:	Date:	
666 Montevideo Street, Buenos Aires 1019, Argentina		

....

DECLARATION AND ASSESSMENT

A STATE OF SAME OF SAME AND A STATE OF SAME OF

HANDLING TRANSPORT LAYER OPERATIONS RECTIVED OUT OF ORDER

Annual Control of the Control of the

The article appropriated Article strong was made or authorized to be made by me

Therefore is a secretary that any willful take consequent made in the above declaration is proceed to the ESC 1991 by the or improvement of set more than five (5) years or set.

the second of th

Managara Productingers Let., or faceth company, paraphy a place of business at PC1 Bea 506. February 1965, India (Beatra) by Assignment

been sufficient and request the Commissioner of Phiene in some are and all Letters for the County of the Special County of the entire of the County of the Special County of the entire of the Special County of th

t sensity covered that I have full right to convey the entire interest begins accipied, and that I have full or execute any agreement in conflict begins the

REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0076

The PATT CASE WHICE COME to content have executed that Assessment in the latest the content of t

TO SECURE AND DESCRIPTION OF SECURE	
Distriction organization	See .
Residence C. Francisco, Karmiel (19819), less	el de la companya de
Second investors Marked Regard college of local	
Descriptions (Control of Control	Detr.
Respective of Commercial Section Control	1999 Chap
The transport from Black causes of bred	
Secure approxi	Des
Residence Data Schools (1992) R. Depart	
transported Artificial Control (Artificial	
Property and Comments	Page .
Parallel States Mark Black Browners 931270	S. Benedi
Fritz Constant Hiller Constant Cities of Issue at	el (S
freeze egretar	Section
Residence (In Report O'S'99) Appel	

×

Statistics of Proceedings			
Communications			
Moneyales seem a			

RECORDED: 12/18/2013 REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0078